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ln compliance of orders of Hon,ble CAI Chandigarh bench in OA No.
75L6/CH/2O72, OA No. 060/45 4/2OtB and OA No. G0l153S/2018 and representations
submitted by various stakeholders have been considered by the committee and after examining
their representations as per rures, the seniority rist in respect of Sub rnspectors as on
26'06'2019, has been finarized as per 13.10 of punjab porice Rures. Accordingry the promotion
dates in respect of foflowing sub- hspectors of porice aie hefeby, changed to actuar dates when
they became eliSible for the same as per Punjab Police Rules 13.10 as mentioned against their
names:-

Sl. No Ronk Name & No. Date of
Appointment

Date of
promotion as
ASr

t/Ae---
P/AS| 

-

Date of List "E and
further promotion as
5ub lnspector
cl.o7 .1997

1. lP Singh, No. 309/CHG 16.03.1991
2. Naveen Sharma,472lCHG 30.09.1997 23.01.2006
3. Zile SinBh, No.682/CHG 09.05.1979 29.08.2006 01.07.2009
4. Balbir Singh, trto.ziglCxe 27.05.1979 19.05.2007 01.12.2009
5. Arvind Kumar, No.iZS/CHC 15.10.1979 01.02.2008 03.03.2010

01.07.2011
Milap chand, G.zorcHG(sc) 09.09.L980 23.10.2007
Sushil xumar, No.764lCHG(Sq 15.03.1983 14.05.2008 01.07.2011

8. Cm Pal Singh, No.734l CHG 13.11.L979 o1.02.2008 01,.o7.201-1
9. Sohan Lal, No.735/ CHG 31.10.1979 07.o2.2008 o7.o7.201-t
LU. Sukhchain singh, 7ti/ cHG 15.12.1980 01.02.2008 01.07.2017
11. Amrit singh, r'ro.zaalif6 1s.02.1980 101.02.2008 07.07.2011
12. lnderpal Singh, No.748i,/ CHG 21.12.1980 lo1.o5.2OOS 07.07.2017
13. Yash Pal, No.751l CHG 0s.02.1980 01.05.2008 c1.07.207t
74. Charanjit SinBh, 752/ CHG 21.07.7980 01.05.2008 07.07.2017
15. Ashwani Kdmar, 7S8l CHG 19.11.1979 01.05.2008 ct.07.2011
16. Amarjit Singh, No.760/ CHG 14.02.1980 01.05.2008 01.o7.207t
77. Rajinder Singh, 781lCHG 13.11.1979 26.06.2008 01.12.2011
18. Daya Ram, 783/CHG 01.07.1.985 26.06.2008 01.07.20!2
19. Parveen Kumar, 78SICHG 24,10.1980 26.06.2008 0L.07.20t2
20. Des Ra.i, 786/CHG 27.09.7983 26.06.2008 01.07.2012
27. Sukhdev Sharma, 787lCHG 18.04.1983 26.06.2008 0r.07.2012
22. Pardip Kumar, 789/CHG 02.07.1985 26.06.2008 c1.07.20L2
23. Bhim Sain No.9O2ICHG 29.10.1984 16.10.2008 07.07,2012

lvlohan Lat, 533/CHG 18.04.1983 26.06.2008 07.07.2012
25. Surender Singh, 389/CHG 01.07.1985 26.06.2008 0L.o7 .2072
26. Bachitter Singh, No.837/CHG 08.04.1981 26.06.2008 oL.o7.201227. Jsubash Chan der,4!7 lCAG c8.06.1984 26_06.2008 01-.07.2072
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zs. IKirrnKur"r,Tg4/cHG c1.07.1985 26.06.2008 0L.07 .2012

Juldan Singh,795/cHG 0s.04.1984 26.06.2008 0r.o7.20L2

30. Pawan Kumar, 796/cHG 01.07.1985 26.06.2008 a7.07.2012

31. Tilak Raj, 797lCHG 08.06.1984 26.06.2008 o!.o7.zol2

Didar Singh,798/CHG 05.04.L984 26.06.2008 or.o7.zolz

33. fulaeep-ingh, No. 839/cHG 18.12.1981 26.06.2008 0L.o7.zoLz

34. Parminder Singh, 800/cHG 18.04.1983 26.06.2008 ot.o7.2012

Rajbir singh,80l/cHG 05.04.1984 26.06.2008 o!.07.2012

36. Bhupinder Singh, 804/CHG 01.04.1985 27.70.2004 0L.07.2072

17. Mahipal,808/HG 30.06.1982 27 .LO.2008 0t.o7.2012

38. narpat Sinet' No.812/cHG 28.04.1980 27 .10.2008 01.07.2012

39. Shamsher Singh, 814/CHG 23.04.1980 27.10.2008 0L.o7.2072

40. lasmer Singh No.823/CHG c9.09.1980 12.11.2008 ot.o7.20!2

47. rrretrai ctranO No.824/cHG 04.08,1980 12.11.2008 0L.07 .2012

42. Varinder Singh No.830/CHG 30.07.1980 03.06.2009 01.07.2012

43. M;lkiat sinch No.846/cHG(sc) c8.12.1981 03.06.2009 ot.o7 .7072

44. Ashok Kumar No.831/CHG 15.09,1980 03.06.2009 or.o7.2012

45. Ajit Singh No.840/CHG 25.03.1980 03.06.2009 0t.o7.2012

46. larnailSingn No. 861/cHG(sc) 16.04.1982 1s.03.2010 0L.o7 .20L2

47. Swindercautam,S+3/CHG 111.12.1980 :.6,10.2009 or.o7.20L2

18. ffi1.10.2008 01.05.2013

49. Mini No.686/CHG 13.12.2006 01.06.2013

50. Hrri om Sharma, 687/CHG r3.12.2006 01.06.2013

51- lRohit Krrrr No. gss/Cl'lC i3.12.2006 01.05.2013

52. Om Parkash No. 691/cHG L3.12.2006 01.06.2013

53. \shok Kumar No.692/CHG 13.12.2006 01.06.2013

54, aiveer Singh Rana,693/CHG 13.12.2006 01.06.2013

55. :ram Rizvi No.695/CHG 13.12.2006 r1.06.2013

56. Syan Singh No. 696/CHG 13.12.2006 01.06.2013

57. TRohitash xr Yadav,697/CHG 13.12.2006 01.05.2013

58. GIia* siruh tto. osg/cHc 13.12.2006 01.06.2013

59. sarita Roy No. 699/CHG 73.12.2006 c1.06.2013

bu. laapal Singh, 700/CHG 13.L2.2006 01.06.2013

ol, saraujit raur r,ro. zollcHG (SC) 13.12.2005 01.06.2013

62. Devinder Kumar, 845/CHG 11.12.1980 16.10.2009 \07.02.2014

63. Lmarjlt Sinel"', No. 423lCHG 11.12.1980 16.10.200s 101.02.2014

64. Sanvan nim, No. 850/CHG 11.12.1980 16.10.2009 101.02.2014

65. Shamshe/Singh, 853/cHG 11.12.1980 16.10.2009 )L.O2.ZO\4

66. [tt*"ni r<l.-,rt, ssqlcHe 11.12.1980 16.10.2009 02.20t4

67. raramiit singtr, No.860/cHG 22.07.7940 15.03.2010 )t.o2.zol4

68. lA'af oot Singh, No.859/cHG 11.12.1980 15.03.2010 01.o2.2074

69. loginder Singh, No.870/CHG 26.O2.7981 15.03.2010 01.02.2014

70. Sukhjinder Singh, 87UCHG LL.L2.1980 15.03.2010 oL.02.2014

77. Lnirik Singh, No.875/CHG 11.12.1980 15.03.2010 07.02.20t4

72. lotr* sinet', No. s14lcHc (sq 18.04.1983 22.06.2010 01.02.2014

73. futrrant 5ingn, No.882/cHG 26.02.1981 15.03.2010 01.o2.2074

74. Jaswant Singh, No.8s3/CHG 26.03.1980 15.03.2010 01.02.2014

75. L/ Raj Bala, No. 884/CHG 09.07.1982 15.03.2010 01.02.2014

76. CuriinUer Slngh, AAs/CHe 21.09.1981 15.03.2010 4

77. Baldev Singh, No.893/CHG 21.09.1981 1s.03.2010 .20L4
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728. Shamsher Singh, 1086/CHG(5C) 05.04.1984 L2.O7 .2073 31.t2.20t6
129. Rajesh Kumar No. 1091/CHG 1s.03.1983 72.07.2073 31.72.2016

130. Baljinder Singh No. 1093/CHG 07.72.7987 72.07.2073 31.72.2016
131. Satnam Singh No. 1094/CHG 18.04.1983 72.07.2073 3L.12,2016
r32. felu Ram No. 1O97ICHG 18.04.1983 L2.O7.2013 31.t2.2016
133. Karam Singh No. 1098/CHG 18.04.1983 L2.O7.2013 31.12.2016

734. Avtar Singh No. 1104/CHG 18.04.1983 72.07 .2073 3!.12.2016
135. Amrik singh No. 1107/CHG 18.04.1983 t2.o7.20L3 31.72.2016
136. ,ai Pal singh No. 1108/CHG 18.04.1983 L2.07.2013 37.t2.201"6

1.37. Shiv Charan No. 1112/CHG(SC) 05.04.1984 t2.o7.2013 31.12.20L6
138. Gurmit Singh No. 1114/CHG(SC) )9.04.1984 72.07.2073 3!.7?.20t6
139. Sukhdev Sinsh No. 1116/CHG(SC) 29.10.1984 72.07.20L3 31.12.20L6
140. lvlohan Singh No. 1117/CHG(SC) c5.09.1983 t2.o7.20],3 37.L2.2076
t4L. Darshan Kumar, 1118/CHG 18.04.1983 t2 07.2013 37.L2.2016
r42. Balbir Singh No. 1119/CHG 18.04.1983 t2.01.2013 31.r2.2016
743. Karambir Singh No. 1121/CHG 18.04.1983 72.07.20L3 37.t2.2016
L44. Baljit Singh No. 1122lCHG 18.04.1983 72.07.20L3 fl.12.2016
145. Kulbir Singh No. 1123/CHG 18.04.1983 12.07.2013 37.t2.2016
146. Devinder singh No. l]"'24lCHG 18_04.1983 12.01 .2073 31.12.2016

L41 . lai Pal No. 1125/CHG 18.04.1983 r2.o7.2013 11.12.2076

148. Rajbir Singh, 1131/CHG 24.09.1980 12.07.20L3 3L.L2.2076
749. Sushil Kumar, No.1134/cHG 07.12.1981 12.07 .2073 3L.r2.2076
150. Bhupinder singh,1137/CHG 08.04.1983 12.07.2013 37.L2.201-6

151. Udwinder Singh, 1138/CHG 18.04.1983 !2.07 .2073 37.t2.20L6
752. Balbir Singh No. 1139/CHG 18.04.1983 72.07.2073 37.12.2016

153. Gurbaj Singh No.1140/CHG 18.04.1983 31.12.20!3 31.12.20L6

154. Lakhmir sinBh No.1L4llcHc 18.04.1983 31.12.2013 3r.I2.20t6
155. Rajinder Sin8h No.1148/CHG 18.04.1983 23.O5.2074 3L.72.201-6

156. Gurmeet Singh,1143/cHG 19.07.1980 24.O1.2014 30.05.2017

L57. Pardeep singh No.1149/CHG 18.04.1983 23.O5.2014 30.05.2017

1S8. Daljit Singh No.1151/CHG 18.04.1983 23.O5.201.4 30.05.2017

159. Gurdev sin8h No.1153/CHG 02.05.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

160. fulsi Ram No.1154/cHG 05.09.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

161. Labh Singh No.1158/CHG 02.05.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

t62. Kulbir Singh No.1160/CHG 0s.09.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

163. Dev Kumar No.1161/CHG ,2.05.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

764. Satbir Singh No.1163/CHG 35.09.1983 16.09.2014 30.0s.2017

165. Anil Kumar No.1168/cHG c5.09.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

166. Ranbir Singh No.1169/CHG )5,09.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

L67 . Gurdas Singh No.11TUCHG c5.09.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

168. Hussan Lal No.1172lCHG 18.04.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

169. lgbal singh No.1174lcHG 27.05.L982 16.09.2014 30.o5.2017

170. tasbir singh No.1176/cHG c7.09.1983 15.09.2014 30.05.2017

771.. Suresh Kumar No.1177/CHG 05.09,1983 16.09.2014 30.0s.2017

!72. Mohan Singh No.1178/CHG 05-09.1983 16.09.2014 30.05.2017

773. Sewa Singh No. 1127lCHG 18.04.1983 12.01 .2013 !7.07.2017

774. Lakhwinder singh,1041/CHG 18.08.1980 30.12.2011 .2017

!75. Mahavir Singh,1182/cHG 07.09.1983 08.05.2015 .o7 .20L7

L76. Ram Kishore,1183/cHG 09.09.1983 08.05.201S 28.07.20L7

777. vinod Kumar,1184/CHG 27.09.1983 08.05.2015 28.07.70L7

/
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78. Shlv singh, r.ro.s=frdle 05.10.1981 15.03.2010 ct.o?.207479. Shadi Ram, t!o. eg7rcHG 24.06.1981. 15.03.2010 07.02.20!430. Dalip Singh, No.90llCHG 2u.11.19EL 15.03.2010 07.02.201481. lqbal Singh Nol3O*HC 05.10.1981. 15.03.2010

n.062oto
0L.02.201482. KuldeeD Sinoh qi q/aH^

11.08.1981
M.hii+ <i^aA 6.^ r^r 08.09.2014

84.

...e, ir! I ?I 16r r/J4vl un\r
Rrdhhi. Cl^nt 

^.. 
r-r,,

20.08.1981

oiirresl
,o11Jr81

22.06.2070 08.09.2014

85.

..-o.r,r!,rr16r r,7.s/Ln\,
Gr '.m;r ci-^r 22.06.2070 08.09.2014

86.
r!u. JJzlLl,t(r

;;i::_-- 22.06.2070 08.09.2014
16Il rYu. y5o/LHG 1s.02_1980 22.06.201.0 08.09.2014

3&092014
r&09!911
)8.O9 ?o1d

87. Ram Kishan No.941/CHG 15.12.1981 22.06.2070
88. Mi,nrtr5,ngh, No. 94SICHG 10.12.1981 22.06.2070
89. )araDrtr stngh, No.949/CHG 09.12.1981 22.06.20L0
90. .rramjrr srngh/ No.9S0/CHG 09.12.1981 22.06.201.0 oQ no )nt ,
JL. Shingara Sinsh, NoglyaHE 09.11.1981 22.06.2010 Eto!:nG92. Dduu Lat, No.955/cHG 18.04.1983 10.12.2010 24.O4.201s)3. Kehar Singh, No.966/Ct-tG 29.10.1984 70.72.20to 24.04.201594. n.liii (i^ah x^ at. r^

95.

rrv.rs // unu
M.6iir c;i-r.

r /.{J9.1983

3ooz1r8o
10.12.2010 24.04.2015

96.

,6,' l, '!u.:roylLn(l 70.72.2070 24.04.2075Jowuruer )tngn/ No.9 /1/cHG 18.04.1983 10.12.2010 24.04.201s97. q ri.h (ihdr,
16.12.1981

98.
70.1,2.2070 24.U.2015wIruEr rrngn, No.9/5/cHG 20.o4.7982 10.12.20ro )a nl )o1.

99. lasbir Singh, No.976/CHG 20.o4.1"982 10.12.2010 24.O4.2015100. lavinder Singh, t'lo.g8O/Cff G 08.04.1982 10.72.2010 24.04.2015101 vtotrinder sinStr, tto-sat7cfrE 16.04.1982 70.72 )O1c, 24.04.2075702. \vtar Singh, No.984/CHG 11.03.1982 1,O.72.20to 24.04.20754uEv J rtn, t!o.yyu/LHG 15.06.1982 70.12.20LO 24.04.2075104. JGurmit Singh, NoSS9/CHG- 20.04.1982 70.12.2010 24.O4.2015105. lAshwani Kum;;,looorcHc 2 t .o5.1982 10 'l) )n1n 17.09.20L5105. Parkash Singh, No.1OO1rcHG 30.06.1982 10.12.2010 17.09.2015107. lBikar singh, N;.looycHc 79.07.7982 lo.1) )o10 L7.O9.207sros. 
lsurhwinaer stntrr,loo4EI6 t8.01.1982 1,O.12.2070 7 .09.2015109. Vijay Kumar, NolO14/CHG 11.1.1.1982 I9.04.2011

110. 7.09.2015
od,rdrrr )rngn, No.10L5/cHG 33.01.1983 79.04.2077 7.09,2015111. lNarinder Singt, N;1019rcHG 03.01.1983 Ls.o4.?077 lrz"os2ols112. lritak Ra,, Nolo2oTcHG -_-_loJ;1.istg 19.04.2011 lrz.os2015113. Ranbir singh No.1o2s7aHG-booz1980 30.72 )O11 t7 .09.201s

74 Rakesh singh No.lor-lcHc lo3o1lrs3 30.72.20L7
115.

17 .09.2075McrJrLJrngnNo.rU2alCHG I03.01.1993
Rakesh kumar No.1O29CHG lO3O1lr83

30.72.207t 17.09.2015716.
10.72.2071 t7 .09.20!51,77. Ranbir Slngh r'ro.1O3O/CXG 03.01.1983 30.72.20't1 17.09.2015118. Bharpur Singh rrro.rodcnC 05.09.1983 30.12.2011 77 .09.20Ls

119. Gurnam Singh No.1O31ICHG 14.10.1983 30.12.2011 77 .09.2015
L20. Ashok Kumar No.1o-9rcH6 28.04.1980 30.r2.2077 77 .09.2075L27. r. dlloer )rngn No.1o44lcHG c3.01.1983 24.O2.2012 1"7.09.2015
L22. Dharam Pal No.1O46ICHG 06.10.1983 24.O2.201) 17.09.2015123. Ranjit Singh No.LO4ZCHG 15.03.1983 24.02.2072 17.09.2015
724. or ruPlltqer )tngn, 1u53/cHG 16.03.L983 06.06.2012 17.09.2015
1,25. Bohar SinSh No.1Osa/CHG 25.01.1983 06.06.2012 17.09.2015
126. Ranjit Singh, No.979/CHG 29.72.1987 10.12.2010 19.05.2016
127. ,ang Bahadur No. 1085/CHGGO 1,2.72.7983 72.07 .2073 37.12.2016
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rzg. 
leuroev sinehJiGEI6 05.09.1983 08.05.2015 28.07 .2077179. 
lPawan 

Kumar, rol-ElG 17.01,1983 08.05.201S 27.70.2077180. lRam Kumar, 1188/CHG 27.09.1983 08.05.201s 01.09.2018181. lsat Narain, 1190/CHG 30.09.1983 08.05.201.5 01.09.2018182, 
lSomvir sinch, rrg-rcHc 14.10.1983 08.05.2015 01.09.2018183. lBahadur Singh, 1198/CHG 27 .09.1983 08.05.201s 01.09.2018184. lBani Singh, t2oo/aHc 19.10.1983 08_05.2015 01.09.2018ras. 
Ioaruir stngn, r2ol/cHc 7t.L2.7983 08.o5.201q 01.09.2018186. Jcurtej Singl! 1202/CHG 20.10.1983 08.05.2015 01.09,2018187. 
lSarmohinder Singi,t O4\CHG 19.10.1983 08-05.201c 01.09.2018188. lAmrik Singh, rZOyCt-tG 19.10.1983 08.0s 701q 01.09.2018189. lJrjtllryl.1r06/9|lG 72.72.7983 08.05.201s 01.09.2018190, Suresh Kumar, 1208/CHG 19.10.1983 08 05 

'nl 
q 01.09.20181q1 ,agdev Singh, 72fO/CHG 24.10.1983 08.05.2015 01.09.20181A' ,agir Singh, tztitCae 12.L2.1983 08.05.201S c1.09.2018

193. Naresh, 1212lCHG r9.10.1983 08 0s ,ol c 01.09.2018194, Tarsem Lat, 1214rcHG-- ---]osdl984
08.05.2015 c1.09.2018qs ,agpal Ram, 1215/CHG 12.12.7983 08.05.201S 11.09.2018196. aataaur Singn, r-ffiEG 11.01.1984 08.05 2015 )1.09.2018197. Naresh Chander, 1,219/CHG 05.04.L984 ,8.05.2015 1.09.2018t98. uccP )rngnr r22u/cHG 05.04.1984 18.05.201s )1.09.2018

t99. Suttrctrain Singtr, f ZZfffi 05.04.1984 )8.05.201s 1.09.2018t00. Balwa n Singh, rZZAICHC- 05.04.1984 )8.05.201s )1.09.2018
101. Parvinder Singh,1224lCHG 14.12.1983 )8.05.201s 1.09.2018
r02. c5.04.1984 7.og.2ols lor.os2o18r03. Sat Parkash, L2Z6/CHG 12.12.1983 7os.2o1s 101.09.2013204. oharamvir sinsh,lDiEnE-- 05.04.1984 zoe.2o1s J01.09.2018205. Ram Lakhan, 7229/CHc 35.04.1984 7.0s.201s lor.og:ore206. Nasib Singh, LZZL/CHG 0s.09.1983 i17.09.201s 01.09.2018

01.09.2018
207. RajpalSingh, 1233/CHG 24.10.1983 77.09.2075
204. Abhay Narayan Rai, 1234rcH6 05.04.1984 17.0e.2a7s lor.og.zoia209. udrsnan 5tngn, L23slcHG 13.12.1e83 l17.oe.2ors lo:-os)ora210. Yidya Nand, 7236/CHG 35.04.1984 17.0s.201s lot,os.iols2rt. learmatsingtrJz-ffi 12.72.7983 77.O9.2O15 ior.og.zors
212. Rajinder sinsh, rzjVEna 

-logoaigs;
77.09.2075 01.09.2018

Krishan Kumar, rZ:grcHC 08.06.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018
214. Satwinder Singh, f24O/CHG 12.04.7984 17.09.201s 01.09.2018
215. Gurmeet singh, tziltcHe 08.06.1984 17.09.201s 01.09.2018
276. Su khdarsharisi ngh, 1r4, / cHG c8,06.1984 L7.09.2075 01.09.2018
277. Arun Kumar, 7243/CHG 15.06.1982 17.09.2015 c 1.09.2018
218. Gurnam Singh, L244|CHG 09.04.1984 77 .09.2075 01.09.2018
279. ,aspal Singh,124slcHG 08.06.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.20L8
220. Harbans Singh,1246lCHG 72.04.79a4 17.09.2015 01.09.2018
227. Alam Chand, 7247 lCHG 08.06.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018
222. Karamvir, 1248lCHG 08.05.1984 77 .09.20t5 01.09.2018
az3. Bhagwat Dyal, tZqg/CUe 38.06.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018
224. Ashwani Kaushal, 12SO/CHG 05.04.1984 L7.09.2015 c1.09.2018

lai Kishan, t25t/CHG 08.06.1984 77.09.2075 01,09.2018
226. Raj Pal, 12s2lCHG c8.06.1984 77 .09.2075 01.09.2018
227. lRaj singh, :.2snlcae 05.04.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018c' Page 5 of 7



228. Varinder 5ingh, 1257 /CHG 08.06.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018

229. Nasib chand, 1258/cHG 08.06.1984 17.09.2015 0L.09.201.8

230. Vinod Kumar, 1259/CHG 18.06.1984 17.09.2015 c1.09.2018

Balwan Singh, f262|CHG 18.04.1983 L7.09.2015 01.09.2018

232. Pritpal Singh, 1263/CHG 09.04.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018

233. Dilbag Singh, 1264lcHG 08.06.1984 17.09,2015 01.09_2018

234. Ranbir Sin8h, 1265/CHG 08.06.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018

235. Karamjit Singh, 1266/cHG 15.06.1984 17.09.2015 01.09.2018

236. Narinder singh, f27 0/ cllc 17.05.1985 26.11.2015 0r..09.2018

Ram Pal, 127llCHG 11,06.1984 26.{.20L5 01.09.2018

238. Ajmer Singh, 7273/CHG 08.06.1984 26.11.2015 01.09.2018

239. Sarwan Singh, 997/CHG 28-05,1982 c9-12-2010 22-77-20t8
240. Tikka Singh, 101UcHG 18-04-1983 19-04-2011 ?2-1t-2078
241. sUMER STNGH, 1275lCHG c8-06-1984 06-01-2016 22-71-2018

242. AMRIT PAL SINGH,128l/CHG c7-05-1985 19-05-2016 22-!L-20L8
243. SUBASH CHANDER, 1283/CHG 06'08-1984 19-05-2016 22-17-2018

244. BTRENDER SrNGH,1284/CHC 08-06,1984 L9-05-2016 22-tt-2074

245. DEVINDER KUMAR, 1285 I CHG 08-06-1984 19-05-2016 22-Lt-20L4

246. AMAR CHAND,1286/CHG 08-06-1984 19{5'2016 22-Lr-2078

247 . GURCHARAN STNGH, 1287 I CHG )9-04-1984 19-05-2016 22-L7-2078

248. SUKHWINDER SINGH,1288/CHG 13-06-1984 19-05-2016 22-11-2074

249. RAMESH CHAND, t297lCHG 16-08-1984 19-08-2016 22-77-2078

250. RAMPHAL, L292/CHG 10-05-1985 c9-08-2016 22-11-2018

251. HARDEEP SINGH, 1293/CHG 23-05-1985 09-08-2016 22-lL-2078
)\) BATINDER SINGH, 13OO/CHG 35-04-1984 02-11-2016 22-rL-201,8

253. Mohit Singh No.1056/CHG 2s.o9.2012 01.02.2019

254. Parmod Kumar No.1057/CHG 25.O9.20L2 01.02_2019

255. Kuldip Singh No.1058/CHG 25.09.2012 c1.02.2019

256. Ravdeep Singh No.1059/cHG 25.09.2012 cr..02.2019

257 . chandermukhi No.1060/cHG 25.09.20L2 or.o2.2019

258. Daljeet Singh No.1061/CHG 2s.o9.2072 01.02.2019

259. Krishan Dev singh,1062/cHG 25.O9.2072 01.02.2019

260. Gurwinder Singh,1054/CHG 25.O9.2012 31.02.2019

267. Satvinder No.1065/CHG 25.09.2072 cl.o2.2079

262. Neeraj Kumar No.1067/CHG 2s.09.2072 01.02.2019

263. Guriiwan Singh No.1068/CHG 25.O9.2012 01.02.2019

264. Sewa Singh No.1069/CHG 25.09.20\2 01.o2.2019

265. Naveen No.1070/CHG 25.O9.2012 01.02.2019

266. Suneel (urnar No.1072ICHG 25.09.20L2 01.o2.2019

267. Moh3n Kashyap, 1073/cHG 25.O9.2072 01.02.2019

268. Krishan Kumar No.1074lCHG 2s.09.2012 07.o2.2019

269. Sanjay Dutt No.1075/CHG 25.09.2012 01.02,2019

270. Yashpal No.1076/CHG(SC) 25.O9.2012 07.o2.2019

277. Partibha Kumari, 7077 I CHG 25-09-2072 07.02.20L9

272. Kulwinder Kaur No. 1079/CHG(Sc) 04.70.2072 01.02.2019

273. Naveen Kumar No.1080/CHG(SC) lt.70.20L2 01 02.2019

274. Pragati No.1081/cHG 72.L0.20!2 01.02.2019

275. Hari Om, 1301/CHG 23-05-1985 02-11-2016 c8.03.2019

27 6. Lakshay Kumar,1302/CHG 21-08-1984 02-7L-2016 08.03.2019

277. Bal Krishan, 1305/CHG 23-05-1985 31-12-201.6 08_03.2019

218. Iehal Singh,1306/CHG 01-07-1985 3r-r2-2016

279. Raghbir Singh,1308/CHG 01-07-1985 31-12-2016 08.03.2019
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280.
281.

28;..
283.

284.

lMo!!nder si nch, iJiraIG
Kar srngh, 1311/CHG
Grl-r' sinctr rairrc HG 

--
RanXt Srr'gtr, 1313EHG
r"wrt rri.f*rfaraZ""

28-0s-1985 37-72-2016 08.03_2019
15-06-1984 31-12-2016 c8.03.2019
03-06.1985 37-72-2076 08.03.2019
03-06-1985 31-L2-2016 c8.03.2019
c4-06-1985 37-72-2016285.

286.
sr.Rtrgxs/cHc: 08.03.2019

03-06-1985 37-7? -)0,1F, 08.03.201SMant pat, 1316/CHG
Glrmukh Sl.'gl} 131ZCHC

28-05-1985
287. J7-3.2-2076 08.03.2019

288.
24-05-1985 37-72-)o1F' 08.03.2019

!4a,klat singh, 1318/CHG
5om nath, 1319/CHG::::--''- - ---:_-
urrbag Singh, t32t/CHG
I"A,rd", Si"gtr r:rcHG
Kuldeep Singh, 132SlCHG

28-05-1985
28C 31-1.2-2016 c8.03.2019

290.

297.

292.

03-06-1985 31,-L2-2076 08.03.2019
03-06-1985 37-72-2076 08.03.2019
01-07-1985 31,-12-2076 08.03.2019
01-07-1985 37-12-2076293.

294.

E

Amrik Singh, t32ilcHG
rri.h'- v..*^- . ^-- ,^.

08.03.2019
01-07-198S 37-',12-2076 08_03.2019.,.",.w., \u, rrar, rJz6lLnb

(aram Singh, 1,329/CHG
01-07-1985 37-L2-201.6 08,03,2019

296.
01-07-1985 31,-!2-2016 08.03.2019ra, Kumar, 1330/CHG

liiandat v,'^-- t c;; r-'
01-07-1985

297 31-12-2016 c8.03.2019..,-.."!, ,iv! I rar,rJr./ Ln\l c1-o7-1985 3L-12-2076 08.03.2019

2ss4b -
No.

9:s
/UTIE-1 dated, Chandigarh the:

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:_
1. SSP/Chandigarh
2. SP/Headquarters
3. Reader to WDGP and DtGp
4. l/C PEB Branch

Deputy Superintendent of police
For Director General of police,
Union Territory, Chandigarh

Sanjay Baniwal, tpS
Director General of police,
Union Territory, Chandigarh

>7li l/?

U-a: VC Computer Section (for uploading on the website of Chandigarh police)
5. tndividual Concerned (through theiiresp"a"" ,rp"_l*ri Offi..r, ,rOur,properreceiptand a copvof receip t"^'ffiffi;'';;;"'
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